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 NEPAL v OMAN  at Terdthai Cricket Ground, Bangkok 2/2/101 [image: image2.png]



50 overs






26-27° C, Sunny and breezy
Toss won by Nepal, chose to bat
	NEPAL
	
	
	R
	B
	4s
	6s

	†Subash Khakurel
	lbw
	  Wickremaratne
	27
	55
	0
	0

	Fazlur Rahman Khan
	lbw
	Chirag Asher
	101
	99
	10
	0

	Sagar Pun
	b 
	U. Naeem 
	83
	80
	4
	0

	Pradeep Airee
	c C.Asher
	b Gayash Dias   
	86
	40
	6
	5

	Naresh Budhayer
	not
	out
	37
	17
	4
	0

	*Prithu Baskota
	not
	out
	20
	12
	0
	0

	Rahul Vishwakarma
	DNB
	 
	
	
	
	

	Bhuban Karki
	DNB
	
	
	
	 
	

	Avinash Karn
	DNB
	
	
	
	
	

	Krishna Karki
	DNB
	 
	
	
	
	

	Rajesh Pulami
	DNB
	
	
	
	
	

	Extras: nb4, w28, b3, lb2
	37
	
	
	

	                                                                          Total
	391 for 4 off 50 overs



12th: Kumar Tandukar
Fall of wickets: 

1-81 (16.4 overs), 2-191 (34.4 overs), 3-318 (44.5 overs), 4-332 (45.3 overs)
	OMAN
	O
	M
	R
	W

	Mughis Juned
	10
	1
	54
	0(5w, 2nb)

	Gayash Dias
	10
	0
	83
	1(3w)

	Miyuru Wickremaratne
	5
	0
	50
	1(3w)

	Mohool Misra
	1
	0
	12
	0(1w)  

	Shreyas Malhotra
	9
	0
	59
	0(2w)

	Sachin Someshwar
	5
	0
	30
	0(3w)

	Chirag Asher
	5
	0
	33
	1(1w)

	Umair Naeem
	5
	0
	67
	1(3w,1nb)


	OMAN
	
	
	R
	B
	4s
	6s

	Mohool Mishra
	b
	P. Baskota
	30
	46
	4
	0

	Abhishek Ramesh
	b
	Avinash Karn
	3
	6
	0
	0

	Miyoru Wickremaratne
	run out
	(K. Karki)
	3
	9
	0
	0

	†Sweerith Sajeevan
	run out
	(K. Karki)
	1
	4
	0
	0

	*Chirag Asher
	c P.Baskota
	b R.V’karma
	15
	21
	2
	0

	Ahmed Hussain
	 c N.Budhayer
	b B.Karki 
	0
	3
	0
	0

	Gayash Dias
	c S.Khakurel
	 b A. Karn
	4
	38
	0
	0

	Umair Naeem
	run out
	(K. Karki)
	5
	10
	1
	0

	Sachin Someshwar
	c P.Baskota
	b R.V’karma
	9
	24
	1
	0

	Shreyas Malhotra
	not
	out
	5
	26
	0
	0

	Mughis Juned
	c K.Karki
	b R.V’karma
	0
	2
	0
	0

	Extras: w6,1b, Nepal penalties 5
	12
	
	
	

	                                                                          Total
	87/10  off 31.5 overs


12th: Saud Zaman
Fall of wickets: 

1-14 ( 2.4overs), 2-36 (7.6 overs), 3-38 ( 9.2 overs), 4-48 ( 11.5 overs), 5-49 ( 12.3 overs), 6-66 (17.5 overs), 7-67 (21.5 overs), 8-69 (24.1 overs), 9-87 (31.3 overs)
	NEPAL
	O
	M
	R
	W

	Avinash Karn
	7
	1
	22
	2(2w)

	Krishna Karki
	5
	0
	18
	0

	Bhuvan Karki
	    8   
	3
	16
	1(1w)

	Prithu Baskota
	4
	1
	11
	1(1w)

	Rahul Vishwakarma
	7.5
	1
	14
	3(2w)


NEPAL WON BY 304 RUNS   
Umpires:  Ashawani Kumar Rana (Thailand), Ramani Batumalai (Malaysia)
Match Referee: Aziz Gilani (Thailand)

Scorers:  Lakshmi Hariharan (India), Sakhawat Islam (Thailand) 
Curator:  Tong (Thailand)
